36/1/4/1(202000268)
NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

2105. Mrs M O Clarke (DA) to ask the Minister of Police:

What (a) total number of SA Police Service members have had cases relating to
gender-based violence opened against them, (b) is the name of each police station
where the specified members are based and (c) are the crimes that have been
perpetrated in each case?

REPLY:

(@) A total of 138 members of the South African Police Service (SAPS) have had
cases, relating to gender-based violence opened against them, in 2018/2020.

NW2666E

(b)  The names of the police stations, per province, where the specified members
are based, are reflected in the table below:

(b)

Province Name of each police station where the specified members are based

East London

Very Important Persons (VIP) Protection Unit, Bhisho
Railway Police, East London
Cambridge

Port of Entry, East London
Maanduli

Graaff-Reinet

Joza

Gelvandale

Kwanobuhle

Mount Road

Eastern Cape

Lejweleputswa District

Welkom

Welkom Court

Welkom Tactical Response Team (TRT)
Petrusburg

Luckhoff

Kagisanong

Park Road Public Order Policing (POP) Unit
Bloemspruit

Provincial Counter Narcotics

Provincial Band

Hobhouse

Thaba Nchu

Selosesha Supply Chain Management (SCM)

Free State
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Province

(b)
Name of each police station where the specified members are based

16.  Excelsior

16.  Phuthaditihaba

17.  Phuthaditihaba 10111 Centre
18.  Phuthaditjhaba Cluster

19.  Tweespruit

Gauteng

20. _ Tseseng
: Vosioorus

Yeoville
Dunnottar
Kempton Park
Brixton Flying Squad
Sedibeng District
Evaton

KwaZulu-Natal

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
1 Intsikeni

2 Margate

3 Port Shepstone

4 Umazinto

5 Newcastle

6 Pietermaritzburg Stock Theft and Endangered Species (STE) Unit
7 Dalton 7

8 Wartburg

g, Cramond

10.  Taylors Halt

11, Pietermaritzburg Local Criminal Record Centre (LCRC)
12.  Bishopstowe

13.  Nottingham Road

14.  Isipingo

15.  Mayville

16.  Umlazi

17. Montclair

18.  Verulam

18.  Royal Protection

20.  Ntuzuma

Makhado Ciuster
Mara

Mphephu
Polokwane
Rooiberg
Bolobedu
Modjadjiskioof
Hiogotiou

Mpumalanga

Pienaar

North West

Motswedi

Potchefstroom Crime Intelligence

Klerksdorp Vehicle Crime Investigation Unit (VCIU)
Rustenburg

Jericho

Brits

Northern Cape

Kanoneiland
Keimoes

Lime Acras
Upington
Rosedale
Upington POP Unit
Upington LCRC
Calvinia

Kleinsee
Galeshewe
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(b)
Province  Name of each police station where the specified members are based

11.  Barkley West
12. Kathu

13. DeAar

14,  Sunrise

1 Kleinmond

2 Vredendal

3 Ravensmead

4, Worcester

8. Barrydale

6. Steenberg

7 Goodwood

8 Presidential Protection Services (PPS) Parliament
9. Samora Machel!

10.  Muizenberg

11.  Gugulethu

12. Macassar

13. Somerset West LCRC

Western Cape 14. St Helena Bay

15.  Milnerton
16. Table View
17.  Paarl

18. Paarl East
19. Klapmuts

20. George POP Unit
21. Dysselsdorp

22.  Ladismith

23. Plettenberg Bay
24.  Muizenberg

25. Kirstenhof

26.  Mitchells Plain

()

The crimes that have been perpetrated, are as follows:
Assault Common.

Assault with intent to do grievous bodily harm (GBH).
Contempt of court.

Contravention of a protection order.

Crimen Injuria.

Domestic Violence.

Intimidation.

Rape.

Attempted rape.

Malicious damage to property.

Murder.

Attempted murder.

Pointing of firearm.

Sexual assault.

Statutory rape.

Theft.
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